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0 .

ref.no.

AE 001

" 002 E

" 003 A

Na

PARTS NO.

2122039-111

2110902-410-E

0201166-130-A 3 -y h y K

M ^ REVISION

Specitication

PARTS NAME

Instruction booklet

Bobbin winder ass'y

Thread stand ass'y

INTERCHANGE.

QTY

# SERIAL NO.
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1 . W

118—

SC380

117

V. 119

SC087

SC087

113 112

SC771A

f-

Machine Body Component Parts

Q -

f-^SC673

SC390
SC623

Ik

SC085

•125

^SC086
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Machine Body Component Parts

ref.no.

• at
no ®

PARTS NO.
Si ^ PARTS NAME

m ^
QTY

m #

AE lOlA 2120201-234-A Rubber plug 4

" 102 2121001-264 Rubber plug 4

^ 103 A 2121001-241-A Thread take-up cover 1

SC 673 9541104-259 (11/64) Screw (11/64) 2

AE 104 2110212-311 Thread guide pin 1

105 2110602-319 i-yb Nut 1

106 A 2110902-301-A (ilB) Supplementary tension ass'y 1

" 107 2110912-318 Thread guide plate 1

" 108 C 2110602-313-C Thread guide right 1

SC 623 9540901-101 (9/64) Screw (9/64) 1

AE 109A 2110902-316-A Thread guide front 1

SC 390 9625404-776 (M4P=0.7) Screw (M4P=0.7) 1

AE llOA 2122001-231-A MWL Face plate 1

SC 087 9820412-467 (M4P=0.7) Screw (M4P=0.7)

AE lllA 2121602-315-A Thread guide 1

SC 623 9540901-101 / (9/64) Screw (9/64) 1

AE 112B 2121003-111-B fit® Needle plate 1 *

SC 823 9013600-003 (11/64) Screw (11/64)

AE 113B 2121003-120-B rt'J® (li) Slide plate ass'y 1

" 114 A 2121003-121-A T&'J® Slide plate 1

" 115 1110301-522 Slide plate spring 1

SC 771A 9013400-021-A / (3/32) Screw (6/32)

" 380 9501508-276 / (15/64) Screw (15/64) 1

AE 1160 2110902-350-G (iffl) Thread tension unit 1

" 117 B 2111112-356-B fy Thread tension release pin 1

118 2110202-358 / (9/64) Screw (9/64) 1

^ 119 2111102-354 Thread take-up spring 1

" 120 A 2122002-191-A ^ y bi] Bed cover 1

" 121 A 2122001-192-A •^y biJ y^V^f Gasket for bed cover 1

SC 522 9531104-267 (11/64) Screw (11/64) 10

AE 122 A 2121001-316-A t A )\^Y- / Oil gauge window 1

" 123 2121001-183 -y-'f A Side cover A 1

SC 085 9820406-467 (M4P=0.7) Screw (M4P=0.7)

AE 124 2121001-184 b'ijy-i- B Side cover B 1

SC 085 9820406-467 (M4P=0.7) Screw (M4P=0.7)

AE 125C 2121001-185-C Side cover C 1

SC 086 9820408-467 (M4F=0.7) Screw (M4P=0.7) 9

Na S ^ REVISION INTERCHANGE. S SERIAL NO.
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2. ±$ife • am • V

,SC536'®
^SC536 220

-'7
219

^4

209 SR232

V-, i
,-5C940 ? \

SC395-^\
210 \

SC094.

^C395
\.

is-^k

SC73]

Top Shaft, Needle Bar,
Take-up Lever

SC395

SR233

,SR115

SRlll

S0090

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2 . ±$4 . Top Shaft Needle Bar,
Take-up Lever

ref.no.

a IB.
nn S

PARTS NO.
DP ^ PARTS NAME m ssc

QTY
m #

AE 201 2122002-021 Thread take-up lever ass'y 1

SC 395 9625608-776 (M6P = 1.0) Screw (M6P = 1.0) 2

AE 202 2121002-135 y y — Needle bar crank collar 1

" 203 2121002-113 Needle bar bushing upper 1

" 204 F 2110202-114-F Needle bar bushing lower 1

SC 394 9625606-776 (M6P = 1.0) Screw (M6P = 1.0) 1

AE 205A 2110602-116-A Thread guide 1

" 206 D 2122002-111-D Needle bar 1

^o
o

2121002-116 Needle bar thread guide 1

SC 731 9540816-279 (1/8) Screw (1/8) 1

AE 208 2110402-193 U »I1 Needle #11 1

" 209 B 2121012-130-B ^k*y^ 7 (i|i) Take-up lever crank ass'y 1

" 210 3 212I012-131-B ^ t* y ^ 7 y ^ Take-up lever crank 1

SC 940 9624612-776 (M6P = 1.0) Screw (M6P = 1.0) 1

" 094 9820610-467 (M6P=1.0) Screw (M6P = 1.0) 1

" 395 9625608-776 (M6P = 1.0) Screw (M6P = 1.0) 1

SR 232 9070300-007 i; y ^ Ball bearing 1

AE 211 2121004-127 Top shaft grease nipple 1

" 212 D 2122004-111-D ±f4 Top shaft 1

" 213 A 2121004-161-A ^ 5 yf'OK/ h Timing belt 1

" 214 A 2121004-160-A I y^^y-'J-A m) Timing pulley "A" ass'y 1

" 215 2121004-126 ^Ti) y^rtty- Bearing collar 1

SC 395 9625608-776 (M6P = 1.0) Screw (M6P = 1.0)

SR 233 9070300-008 Ball bearing 1

AE 216 2121004-170 •fy->3 yr-'J- (iffl) Tension wheel ass'y 1

" 217 2210404-171 K—f >">3 y^r 0 y^ Ball bearing 1

" 218 2121004-172 •fy^B y-f-') Tension wheel shaft 1

SR 115 9080100-015 CMihp'f^ Snap ring C 1

" 111 9080100-014 Snap ring C 1

SC 090 9820512-467 (M5P=0.8) Screw (M5P=0.8) 1

AE 2190 2110904-150-G m) Hand wheel ass'y 1

^ 220 F 2110904-151-F i $ Hand wheel 1

SC 536 9531507-276 (15/64) Screw (15/64) 2

Na S S REVISION INTERCHANGE. S SERIAL NO.
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3 — 1 X • . J^±^r

SC394

SW003

I

SC256 ^
SC086

SC082

SC391

SC086 ^

SP023A-^

SW004

'SC394-^
SP028'^

SW214

SW327^2® fsW085
SC086 \ 321

SC256 SC085

SR212

0

—315
SC980

-SR212

-320

Presser Bar, Tension
Release, Knee Lifter

5\^®SW327

329 —

SC970
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Presser Bar, Tension
Release, Knee Lifter

ref.no.

a A
nn m

PARTS NO.
BO ^ PARTS NAME

m m
QTY

m #

AE 301 2121003-271 if xiQ6i5;f> i? Presser regulating screw 1

" 302 2121003-227 Presser spring stud 1

" 303 2121003-213 if x/<;r. Presser spring 1

" 304 D 2122003-242-D Knee lifter plate 1

SO 256 9018500-023 15:^'(M4P=0.7) Pivot screw (M4P=0.7)

AE 305B 2121003-220-B ifx (11) Presser foot ass'y 1

SC 086 9820408-467 (M4P=0.7) Screw (M4P=0.7) 1

AE 306B 2121003-226-B if xyNr;^§>)r Presser spring stopper 1

" 307 C 2121003-268-C ±ii'Jifx;^iS+ Upper feed bar support 1

SC 086 9820408-467 (M4P=0.7) Screw (M4P=0.7) 1

AE 308B 2121003-241-B ifx#±y Presser bar lifter 1

S P 023A 9040400-023-A Spring pin 1

AE 309C 2121006-379-C if x;^7 i.*!/ h Presser bar felt 1

" 310 B 2121003-413-B Retainer plate 1

SW 004 9030100-123 Washer 1

SC 082 9820306-467 (M3P=0.5) Screw (M3P=0.5) 1

AE 311 2121006-377 Felt 1

" 312 2121003-267 -hill 0 if x^p< ^ )\/ Presser bar bushing 1

SC 394 9625606-776 i--<'b^^-J (M6P=1.0) Screw (MOP = 1.0) 1

AE 313 2121003-229 XT'') Presser adjusting collar 1

SC 085 9820406-467 (M4P=0.7) Screw (M4P=0.7) 1

AE 314 2121003-228 giJif xyN';f. Auxi presser spring 1

" 315 C 2121013-266-C ±ill'Jifx^ Upper feed bar 1

" 316 2121003-386 ±ii 'J => D Upper feed collar 1

" 317 2121003-387 ±ii') => Upper feed collar shaft 1

SR 212 9080200-012 EMlh>$^ Snap ring E
AE 318D 2121003-231-D ifx^ia+ Presser bar guide bracket 1

SC 970 9721308-776 h (M3P=0.5) Screw (M3P=0.5) 1

AE 319 2122003-215 if x^p< ^ ju Presser bar bushing 1

SC 394 9625606-776 (MOP = 1.0) Screw (MOP = 1.0) 1

AE 320C 2121003-210-C ifx# (H) Presser bar ass'y 1

SC 980 9721310-776 (M3P=0.5) Screw (M3P=0.5) 1

AE 321 B 2122003-411-B Tension release plate 1

SW 214 9120300-419 Washer 1

" 085 9030100-085 y v'-f - Washer 1

SC 256 9018500-023 (M4P=0.7) Pivot screw (M4P=0.7) 1

AE 322A 1210707-576-A Thread tension release spring 1

" 323 A 2121003-350-A ifx±y (ill) Presser bar lifter lever ass'y 1

" 324 A 2121003-351-A ifx±y Presser bar lifter lever 1

SC 391 9625505-776 A^7t#+lh> (M5P=0.8) Screw (MOP =0.8) 1

SP 028 9040400-028 XT'") Spring pin 1

AE 325A 2121003-355-A ifx_hy^ yy^ Presser bar lifter lever crank 1

" 326 2121003-256 ?l+±yj Pull up link 1

" 327 A 2121003-251-A §l+±y) y^l4 Pull up link shaft 1

SW 003A 9030100-003-A Washer 2

" 327 9140300-318 Spring washer 2

SC 086 9820408-467 (M4P=0.7) Screw (M4P=0.7) 2

AE 328 2121003-252 yi? Knee lifter link 1

" 329 2121003-258 m±Yw-ym Knee lifter connecting push rod 1

" 330 2121003-374 X y 7° f y Snap pin 2

Na rt ^ REVISION INTERCHANGE. # SERIAL NO.
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10

3-2 S^Kn^e'^Sr"

336
SR203

SC394

SC394

SC090

SC086

SC394

r ^p SR203^
SN043

SR20]

SN032
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3 — 2

ref.no.

AE 331 B

" 332 A

SC 392

SR 201

AE 333

SC 392

AE 334A

S N 032

AE 335A

SC 394

AE 336A

" 337 A

SR 203

AE 338B

SC 086

AZ 105B

SN 043

AE 340C

SC 090

Na

PARTS NO.

0252102-

0252102-

9625506-

9080200-

0252102-

9625606-

0252042-

9173500-

2122003-

9625606-

2122003-

2122003-

9080200-

1230701-

9820408-

0252014-

9172600-

2122003-

9820512-

175-B

177-A

776

001

178

776

182-A

118

363-A

776

364-A

332-A

003

325-B

467

137-B

119

326-C

467

(M5P=0.8)

(M6P = 1.0)

^ — y K

t-jY

(M6P = 1.0)

#xJ:/rT-A

ES±p<|^

(M4P=0.7)

i-yh (M6P = 1.0)

(M5P=0.8)

gg S S REVISION

11

Presser Bar, Tension
Release, Knee Lifter

PARTS NAME

Tension release shaft

Tension release crank

Screw (M5P=0.8)

Snap ring E

Tension release cable

Screw (M6P = 1.0)

Cable end

Nut

pull up shaft

Screw (M6P = 1.0)

Knee lifter shaft spring

Knee lifting arm

Snap ring E

Spring

Screw (M4P=0.7)

Knee lifter stopper

Nut (M6P=1.0)

Plate for knee lifter stopper

Screw (M5P=0.8)

INTERCHANGE.

QTY

S SERIAL NO.
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4 — 1

V SC394

SO106

SR226\

421

SC391 SC391 SO108A

SC360 405
1

SC393

12

Hook Shaft Lower Shaft

SC394.

SC085

SC394

V-408

^^C973—!

\
SR230
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4 — 1 Hook Shaft Lower Shaft

ref.no.

• ^
•a m

PARTS NO.
UD ^ PARTS NAME

11

QTY
m #

AE 401 B

^ 402

" 403 C

" 404 E

SC 360

2122004-511-8

2121606-366

2110204-216-C

2122004-512-E

9501203-276

ij-7^

TI47 x-'i' h

(3/16)

^ k

(3/16)

Hook shaft

Oil felt

Screw for oil felt (3/16)

Hook shaft bushing A

Screw (3/16)

1

1

1

1

1

AE 4058

" 403 C

" 407

" 408

SC 394

2110206-366-8

2110204-216-C

2121004-540

2121004-541

9625606-776

TI4 7 JL -'U h

Ttt7 A>'1'bihp'/ (3/16)

(M6P = 1.0)

Oil felt

Screw for oil felt (3/16)

Hook gear ass'y

Hook gear

Screw (M6 P = 1.0)

1

1

1

1

AE 4098

SC 085

AE 410C

" 411 8

" 412 A

2122004-516-8

9820406-467

2111004-310-C

2110114-321-8

2111104-311-A

(M4P=0.7)

(IB)

AL4^t'y

Hook thrust support

Screw (M4P=0.7)

Rotary hook ass'y

AL bobbin

Bobbin cace bottom spring

1

1

1

1

" 413 8

" 414 8

SW 318

SC 522

AE 415A

2110604-301-8

2110904-315-8

9130500-318

9531104-267

2122004-212-A

(Jii)

fpij' -7±;<

(11/64)

Bobbin cace ass'y

Hook retainer

Spring washer

Screw (11/64)

Lower shaft bushing front

1

1

1

1

1

SC 395

SO 106

AE 416

" 417

SC 394

9625608-776

9060200-006

2121004-530

2121004-531

9625606-776

4-^/ (M6P = 1.0)

(^fi)

(M6P = 1.0)

Screw (M6 P = 1.0)

Oil seal

Hook driving gear ass'y

Hook driving gear

Screw (M6P = 1.0)

1

1

1

1

AE 418A

SR 226

AE 4198

" 420 8

SC 395

2121005-141-A

9070200-008

2121005-120-8

2121005-121-8

9625608-776

TRipD 7 K

'J >'/

ill 'J ;<7 A im)

(M6P = 1.0)

Feed rock rod

Needle bearing

Feed cam ass'y

Feed cam

Screw (M6P = 1.G)

1

1

1

1

AE 421

" 422

SC 391

AE 423C

SC 395

2121004-230

2121004-231

9625505-776

2122004-213-C

9625608-776

TfS:<7 7- (li)

TfS:<7

(M5P=0.8)

7Aft7^#+iJi^ (M6P = 1.0)

Lower shaft thrust collar ass'y
Lower shaft thrust collar

Screw (M5P=0.8)

Lower shaft bushing center

Screw (M6P = 1.0)

1

1

1

1

SO 108A

AE 424C

" 425 C

SC 391

AE 426

9060200-008-A

2122004-211-C

0252102-382-C

9625505-776

2121004-232

ju-y—ju

TIA

^^'y (M5P=0.8)

'J y^ij 7 —

Oil seal

Lower shaft

Timing collar

Screw (M5P=0.8)

Bearing collar

1

1

1

1

SC 394

S R 230

AE 4278

SC 973

9625606-776

9070300-005

2121004-250-8

9721610-776

(M6P = 1.0)

'J y/

$ y/Z-'J -8 (IB)

(M6P = 1.0)

Screw (M6P = 1.0)

Ball bearing
Timing pulley 8 ass'y

Screw (M6P = 1.0)

1

1

2

Na ^ M ^ REVISION INTERCHANGE. m # SERIAL NO.
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4 — 2 ^3 Hook Shaft, Lower Shaft

SO02]

SC085

14
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4-2 • Tmmm

ref.no.

AE 428

429 A

430

431 A

432 A

SO 021

AE 433

" 434

" 435 A

SO 085

Na

PARTS NO.

12612203-113

2122006-148-A

2111103-269

2110201-313-A

2122006-214-A

9060100-021

2121001-268

2121006-311

2122006-345-A

9820406-467

K U' y :t> V?

ij •T'i

O 0 y

'f -y ^ nil

y

ii'J a y ^':Xx

±'</h;r»v^ (M4P=0.7)

^ M ^ REVISION

15

Hook Shaft Lower Shaft

PARTS NAME

Spring pin

Air release tube

Gasket for drain screw

Drain screw

Oil adjusting screw

"0"ring

Oil wick plug

Oil wick

Retainer plate for oil wick

Screw (M4P=0.7)

INTERCHANGE.

m m
QTY

S SERIAL NO.

•
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r- A A.I *jijL 11 -lU 717 i_ —r~ *.\t. II UppGr FggcI MGchGnisiTi, FggcI5-1 HMU '7H¥'±TM >J mu Shaft, Feed Lifting Shaft

SC503

SC090—

SC090

SW138

SRlie

SC390

•SC391

SOlll

SC393

SN040

SW139

SC090

501

r-l-—-, SC090

SC086

y^jhl JJ «

16

509 /r - ^

50393"]^

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5-1 tl-iiu •7K¥*±TiiUM# Upper Feed Mechanism, Feed
Rock Shaft, Feed Lifting Shaft

ref.no.

•• m

PARTS NO.
np ^ PARTS NAME

m ^
QTY

AE 501B 2122005-310-3 m) Feed regulator ass'y 1

AE 5023 2122005-311-3 m 'j Feed regulator 1

SC 090 9820512-467 (M5F=0.8) Screw (MOP =0.8) 1

AE 503A 2122005-302-A Feed link ass'y 1

" 504 3 2122005-312-3 '} Feed link 1

SC 086 9820408-467 (M4P=0.7) Screw (M4P=0.7) 1

AE 505 2121005-171 tKWIjd y K Feed rock rod 1

" 506 A 2122005-280-A m) Feed rock arm ass'y 1

" 507 A 2121005-282-A D y Hinge pin 1

" 508 2122005-281 Feed rock arm 1

SC 090 9820512-467 (M5P=0.8) Screw (MOP =0.8) 1

SN 040 9172500-104 h (M5P=0.8) Nut (MOP =0.8) 1

AE 509A 2121005-231-A U$4 ^ Feed shaft bushing front 1

SC 095 9625608-776 (MOP = 1.0) Screw (M6 P = 1.0) 1

SO 111 9060200-011 jir>f juiz—ju Oil seal 1

AE 510A 2121005-271-A 7K¥ii'JI4 Feed rock shaft 1

SW 138 9030100-138 Washer 1

SR 116 9080100-016 Snap ring C 1

AE 511 2121005-266 VX i w h Feed balance weight 1

SC 393 9625508-776 7x^7^#+ihp' i? (M5 P =0.8) Screw (MOP =0.8) 1

SW 139 9030100-196 Washer 1

AE 512 2121005-171 TK^IgijjD y K Feed rock rod 1

" 513 2121005-265 ±Tj|l') :<? 7 - Stopper collar 1

SC 390 9625404-776 (M4P=0.7) Screw (M4P=0.7) 1

AE 514 2121005-264 Feed lifting pin 1

" 515 A 2121005-210-A m) Feed bar bell crank ass'y 1

" 516 A 2121005-211-A Feed bar bell crank 1

SC 090 9820512-467 (M5P=0.8) Screw (MOP =0.8) 1

AE 517A 2121005-221-A Feed bar 1

SC 391 9625505-776 (M5P=o.8) Screw (MOP =0.8) 1

" 090 9820512-467 i--</\\^^iz (MOP =0.8) Screw (MOP =0.8) 1

AE 518 2121005-225 ill 0^14 Feed bar shaft 1

" 434 2121006-311 Wick 1

" 520 A 2122005-223-A iiogl Feed dog 1 *

SC 503 9530801-279 (1/8) Screw (1/8)

AE 521 2121005-226 ii') Feed bar shaft 1

SC 393 9625508-776 7^117^#+ll:> % (M5 P =0.8) Screw (M5 P =0.8) 1

AE 522 2121005-314 iH'J 'J y^ffiA Feed link shaft A 1

Na M ^ REVISION INTERCHANGE. # SERIAL NO.
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SR227

SC391-a

543 SC391

SC390

562 SR223 SC391

SC975

SC091

of SW140 J

r

r- r% ^I ♦jj£. II \T7 L"T"II as Uppsr F66d MBchsnism, F66d5-2 ti-ji 'J . 7m •±T3i U Shaft, Feed Lifting Shaft

SC391

SC391

SR224
SN040

SC580 k-
1 SR225

3«i
1"^^' SR223

550 ^220

SC091

SW140

SW207

18

557

SW207

551

SC391
544 554

SC391

SW207

555

SC731

SC975

SW207

SC390
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5-2 i+iHU •7K^-±Tii'J Upper Feed Mechanism, Feed
Rock Shaft, Feed Lifting Shaft

ref.no.

O A
DD iff

PARTS NO.
DD ^ PARTS NAME

m m
QTY

il #

AE 540

SC 391

AE 541

SR 227

AE 542

2121005-491

9625505-776

2121005-494

9070200-009

2121005-493

(M5P=0.8)
y o y K -y—ju

0 yy

±±T^ y y^^ O y K

Upper feed cam

Screw (M5P=0.8)

Upper crank rod seal

Needle bearing

Upper crank rod

1

2

2

1

1

SR 224

AE 543

SC 391

AE 544B

SC 391

9070200-005

2121005-492

9625505-776

2121005-396-B

9625505-776

—— Y)\/^T IJ y^'

y<y yy.^ 3. A Y

(M5P=0.8)

7 D -y

% 'y (M5 P =0.8)

Needle bearing

Blance weight

Screw (M5P=0.8)

Upper crank rod arm

Screw (M5 P = 0.8)

1

1

1

SW 140A

AE 545

" 313

SC 390

SW 140 A

9030100-140-A

2121005-495

2121003-229

9625404-776

9030100-140-A

±±Tmm^

y —

(M4P=0.7)

Washer

Upper feed adjusting shaft
Collar for spring

Screw (M4P=0.7)

Washer

1

1

1

1

1

AE 547C

S R 221

AE 548

" 549

" 550

2121005-497-C

9070200-002

2121015-463

2121005-498

2121005-499

y K

—- ') y^

±a y KS:x$4

±±Tii')®5

±±Tji') 3 D

Connecting rod

Needle bearing

Upper rod pin

Upper feed arm

Upper feed collar crank

1

1

1

1

SR 225

" 220

SN 040

SC 580

SR 223

9070200-006

9070200-001

9172500-104

9016300-014

9070200-004

^ ') yi^

—— 'J yy

ty Y

(M4P=0.7)
— - V)\y^T 'J

Needle bearing

Needle bearing

Nut

Screw (M4P=0.7)

Needle bearing

1

1

1

1

2

AE 551

SC 975

SR 223

AE 552A

SC 091

2121005-467

9721630-776

9070200-004

2121005-468-A

9820516-467

(M6P = 1.0)

— - 'J y^

(M5P=0.8)

Bearing box

Screw (MOP = 1.0)

Needle bearing

Feed arm

Screw (MOP =0.8)

2

4

2

1

1

AE 553

" 554

SC 390

AE 555A

" 556

2121003-288

2121003-289

9625404-776

2121003-282-A

2121003-284

-hin ') a ° y K
y K$4

(M4P=0.7)

Feed arm rod

Feed arm pin

Screw (M4P=0.7)

Upper feed support

Upper feed crank

1

1

1

1

" 557

SW 207

AE 558

SW 207

A E. 559A

2121003-283

9080200-007

2121003-285

9080200-007

2121003-281-A ±ii')

Upper feed pin

Snap ring E

Eccentric shaft

Snap ring E

Upper feed dog

1

1

1

SC 731

AE 560

" 561

SC 391

AE 562A

9016400-021

2121005-465

2121005-466

9625505-776

2121005-464-A

(M4P=0.7)

±7K¥ill'Jf4

±M') iJ 7-

(M5P=0.8)

±7K¥ill')86

Screw (M4P=0.7)

Upper feed rock shaft

Collar

Screw (MOP =0.8)

Upper feed rock arm

1

1

1

1 *

SC 091

SC 391

SW 140A

AE 563

9820516-467

9625505-776

9030100-140-A

2121005-483

(M5P=0.8)

7aII7^#+±> (M5P =0.8)

±7K¥d y K^xfi

Screw (M5 P =0.8)

Screw (MOP =0.8)

Washer

Upper feed rock rod pin

1

1

1

1

Na ^ jg ^ REVISION INTERCHANGE. m. S SERIAL NO.
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c o 11 nil'TT7 i_ —T" II BHUppsr F66d MGchsnism, FgbcI5-3 U•7K¥ •±Tjil UP# Shaft, Feed Lifting Shaft

SW207

SC391

\ SW140
\>:

—SC395

SR224

20

SR224

^-SC395

SW140

SC391

SW140

SW207

SW207
10

SR224

564

SW140

-565

SC3953395^^

V \ VSC395

'~SR231

SR117

568
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5-3 S+iiU •7K¥-±TiilU

ref.no.

AE 564B

SR 224

AE 565

SR 224

AE 566

SC 391

AE 567A

SR 231

AE 568B

SC 395

SR 117

AE 569C

SC 391

AE 570A

SW 140 A

" 207

AE 571

" 572

SC 395

AE 573

" 574

SR 207

Na

PARTS NO.

2121005-

9070200-

2121015-

9070200-

2121015-

9625505-

2121005-

9070300-

2121005-

9625608-

9080100-

2121005-

9625505-

2121005-

9030100-

9080200-

2121005-

2121005-

9625608-

2121005-

2121005-

9080200-

462-B

005

412

005

474

776

475-A

006

.411-B

776

017

471-C

776

476-A

140-A

007

472

473

776

478

477

007

±7K¥ra° -y K
——

±j|| 'J D y K

(M5 P =0.8)

'J y^'

(MOP = 1.0)

C^lhy<^

±illUISfiiSS

V? (MOP =0.8)

±ii'J ') y^7l4B

(M6P = 1.0)

±i3StiD.y Ktt

±mma-y K

Ei!iJ;y<$^

M S REVISION

21

Upper Feed Mechanism, Feed
Rock Shaft, Feed Lifting Shaft

FARTS^NAME

Upper feed rock rod

Needle bearing

Upper feed rod

Needle bearing

Upper feed link

Screw (MOP =0.8)

Upper feed link shaft A

Ball bearing

Upper feed cam

Screw (MOP = 1.0)

Snap ring C

Upper feed regulator

Screw (MOP =0.8)

Upper feed link shaft B

Washer

Snap ring E

Upper feed regulator shaft front

Upper feed regulator shaft rear
Screw (M6P = 1.0)

Reversing rod pin
Reversing rod

Snap ring E

QTY

INTERCHANGE. § SERIAL NO.
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5-4 thiiU •7K¥*±Ti§lU

SC394,

SR207 591-

592

^cponT^ SR201

585

589 ^

»^SC391

SC391
599

L5A1
SW327

SC981

597 1 SC971
SC608 ;

SC390

SR239

22

Upper Feed Mechanism, Feed
Rock Shaft Feed Lifting Shaft

SR048

SR208

r-

SC694

580

581

SW023A

582

SR239
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5-4 thiiU •7K¥*±T2IU Upper Feed Mechanism, Feed
Rock Shaft, Feed Lifting Shaft

ref.no.

•n m

PARTS NO.
OD ^ PARTS NAME

m ^
QTY

SC 694

SR 239

AE 580D

" 581 B

SW 023 A

9541208-107

9070300-020

2122005-334-D

2122005-338-B

9030100-023-A

V? (3/16)

V'A7 -jy

Screw (3/16)

Bearing bush

Feed regulator lever

Spring for regulator lever

Washer

1

2

1

1

1

AE 582A

" 583 C

S P 048

S R 208

AE 584A

2122005-333-A

2122005-335-C

9040400-048

9080200-0C8

0252012-344-A

755#+ f y

Collar

Feed regulator lever shaft

Pin

Snap ring E

Thread trimmer shaft bushing

1

1

1

1

1

SC 390

AE 585A

" 586 B

" 587

S R 207

9625404-776

2122005-379-A

2122005-510-B

2121005-512

9080200-007

(M4P=0.7)

fl 7 —

mmm cm)

-y K

EMi1:p<$6

Screw (M4P=0.7)

Collar

Differential feed controller ass'y

Differential feed controller rod

Snap ring E

1

1

1

1

1

AE 589

" 590 C

SC 394

" 391

AE 591A

2122005-378

2122005-521-C

9625606-776

9625505-776

2122005-344-A

(M6P = 1.0)

(M5P=0.8)

Spacer

Differential controller

Screw (M6P = 1.0)

Screw (M5P=0.8)

Cam rod

1

1

1

" 592 A

SR 207

AE 593

" 594

S R 207

2122005-517-A

9080200-007

2121005-344

2121005-345

9080200-007

h •)//<— fy

-y K

Kfdl

Stopper pin

Snap ring E

Connecting rod

Connecting rod pin

Snap ring E

1

1

1

1

1

AE 595E

" 596 C

SC 971

SC 338

AE 597A

2122005-507-E

2122005-526-C

9721512-776

9015600-008

2122005-529-A

^siii^mB cm)

MM«A

(M5P=0.8)

(3/16)

Control arm B ass'y

Control arm A

Screw (M5 P =0.8)

Screw (3/16)

Spring

1

1

1

1

1

SR 201

AE 598

" 599

" 5A1

" 5A2C

9080200-001

2122006-320

2122006-321

0252027-117

2122005-519-C

EMiJt^^

m)

^ -y ^

Snap ring E

Wick ass'y

Wick

Terminal

Dial support

1

1

1

1

1

SW 327

SC 981

AE 5A3A

SC 608

AE 5A4D

9140300-318

9721312-776

2122005-524-A

9540801-119

2122005-518-D

(M3P=0.5)

(1/8)

Spring washer

Screw (M3P=0.5)

Dial stopper

Screw (1/8)

Screw

1

1

" 5A5A

" 5A6

" 5A7B

SC 394

AE 5A8C

2122005-533-A

2240105-293

2122005-321-B

9625606-776

2122005-327-C

y -

y/fy

ii'J A$ilj

(M6P = 1.0)

Collar

Spring pin

Feed regulator cam shaft

Screw (M6P = 1.0)

Feed regulator cam

1

1

1

2

1

Na gg g ^ REVISION INTERCHANGE. a ?S SERIAL NO.
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5-5 >21 U •7K¥-±TiiU

SR207

SW072

SC391

SO 112

5C7 SC391SC971

SR207 502

/ 5D3

SC391

Upper Feed Mechanism, Feed
Rock Shaft, Feed Lifting Shaft

SR207

SC391

SC393

SR240

^^^SC231
5B1

5B2

5B3
5B6 5B4

SC685

SC086

SW217

SR207

SC391

5C6

SC971

SC391

^5C3 SC391
5C2

\/
SC391

SR217

SP027

SC971

24
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5-5 tfSIU •7K^-±TiiU

REF.NO.

SC 393

AE 5A9B

SR 240

AE 5B0A

AE 5B1

SC 231

AE 5B2C

SO 018

AE 5B3A

" 5B4

SC 685

AE 5B5A

5B6C

5B7A

5B8

SC 086

AE 5B9A

5C0A

5C1A

5C2

SC 391

AE 5C3

" 5C4

SR 217

AE 5C5

" 5C6A

SC 971

" 391

SO 112

AE 5C7B

" 5C8

SW 072

AE 570A

SR 207

AE 5D0

SR 217

AE 594

SR 207

AE 5D1A

SC 391

SP 027

AE 5D2

SC 971

" 381

SW 072

AE 5D3

SR 207

AE 5D4

" 101A

Na

PARTS NO.

9625508-

2122005-

9070300-

2140105-

9501602-

2122005-

9015500-

2122005-

9060100-

2110305-

2122005-

9541203-

2110105-

2110305-

2122005-

2122069-

9820408-

2122005-

2122005-

2122005-

2121005-

9625505-

2121005-

2121005-

9080200-

2121005-

2121005-

9721512-

9625505-

9060200-

2121005-

2121005-

9030100-

2121005-

9080200-

2121005-

9080200-

2121005-

9080200-

2122005-

9625505-

9040400-

2122005-

9721512-

9625505-

9030100-

2121005-

9080200-

2121005-

2120201-

776

345-B

021

329-A

276

374

074

356-C

018

•358-A

359

247

354-A

353-C

348-A

411

467

515-A

516-A

532-A

329

776

328

323

017

326

342-A

776

776

012

324-B

525

072

476-A

007

481

017

345

007

484-A

776

027

479

776

776

072

478

007

482

234-A

(M5P=0.8)

'J WMiJ D -y Klft

ill'J 7-

ih^ V? (1/4)

X h .yyN°—^ "J y B y

(9/32)

ii'J •)

0') yy

ii'j

iH')

(3/16)

ii'J

\y— h

(M4P=0.7)

X h •y''<—

(M5 P =0.8)

EMlh^f^

jm° y KSS

(M5P=0.8)

/ (M5 P =0.8)

d y K

±ill'J ') yy^B

±ill'J;

Em±/m

iSI^D 7 KI4

/ (M5 P =0.8)
y.-yx) yyh'y

(M5P=0.8)

y (M5 P =0.8)

±i2&iao.y

EUlh^^

S rt ^ REVISION

25

Upper Feed Mechanism, Feed
Rock Shaft, Feed Lifting Shaft

PARTS NAME

Screw (M5P=0.8)

Cam rod pin

Bearing bush

Collar for feed regulator cam shaft

Screw (1/4)

Stopper cushion

Pivot screw (9/32)

Feed regulator dial shaft

"0"ring

Feed regulator dial

Plate

Screw (3/16)

Spring

Pin

Panel plate

Model plate

Screw (M4P=0.7)

Stopper

Stopper screw

Knob

Collar

Screw (M5P=0.8)

Spring

Feed control shaft

Snap ring E

Bushing rear

Connecting arm

Screw (M5P=0.8)

Screw (M5 P =0.8)

Oil seal

Bushing front

Rod

Washer

Upper feed link shaft B

Snap ring E

Upper feed control shaft

Snap ring E

Connecting pin

Snap ring E

Upper feed control arm

Screw (M5P=0.8)

Spring pin

Upper feed regulator

Screw (M5P=0.8)

Screw (M5 P =0.8)

Washer

Connecting pin

Snap ring E

Spring

Rubber plug

QTY

INTERCHANGE. S SERIAL NO.
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6 — 1 ^ tJJ U 11 # Thread Trimmer

CK
SC430A I SC5311

SW191

SC394

SC392

SW161
SC392

0'4U>^^SC394

SC394

26

SC531

709 I

^^i«n ^701sceii^
SN018

714 SC415

SC394

9^

SC391

SC391

SC394

713

712 ^<?<^SC392

SC391

SW216

SC402

SW318

SC704
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6—1 ^ W V Thread Trimmer

REF.NO.

• A
DO m

PARTS NO.
na ^ PARTS NAME

m ^
QTY

m ^

AE 701D 0252052-142-D Knife holder 1

702 C 0252052-141-C 7 Knife 1

SC 402 9550902-119 iIII/h;r- (9/64) Screw (9/64) 1

SN 018 9440081-106 i- yh (1/8) Nut (1/8) 1

SC 611 9540802-102 (1/8) Screw (1/8) 1

AE 703B 0252042-164-B Thread retainning plate 1

SW 216 9120500-419 Washer 1

" 318 9130500-318 Spring washer 1

SC 704 9541220-107 (3/16) Screw (3/16) 1

AE 704C 0252072-145-C Moving blade 1

SC 402 9550902-119 -7 (9/64) Screw (9/64)
AE 705B 0252102-146-B + •l' -y ^ +*+• Arm gear for moving blade 1

SW 191 9030100-191 Washer 1

AE 706B 0252102-157-B Plate 1

SC 430A 9016500-011-A M/M^7 (M2.6P = 0.45) Screw (M2.6P=0.45)
AE 707E 0252102-341-E IK®!i 4- + — Driving gear for moving blade 1

SC 531 9531501-256 7 (15/64) Screw (15/64) 1

AE 708B 0252102-343-B Thread trimmer shaft 1

" 709 D 0252102-351-D X h yy-i- Stopper 1

SC 531 9531501-256 ¥''h4'-7 (15/64) Screw (15/64) 1

AE 710A 0252102-381-A Spacer 1

" 711 D 0252102-128-D Thread trimmer spring 1

" 712 0252102-345 Collar for thread trimmer shaft 1

SC 391 9625505-776 ;r> 7 (M5P=0.8) Screw (M5P=0.8)

AE 713A 0252102-331-A K7-4 7'7sh-^ Driving fork 1

SC 392 9625506-776 (M5P=0.8) Screw (M5P=0.8)

AE 714 0252102-332 Stopper plate 1

SC 415 9255306-419 ini/h;f^7 (M5P=0.5) Screw (M3P=0.5)

AE lOlA 2120201-234-A Iigil5t7 7 Rubber plug 1

" 716 A 0252102-331-A Bearing front 1

SC 394 9625606-776 7N^l7^#+±>;r'7 (M6P = 1.0) Screw (M6P = 1.0) 1

SW 161 9030100-161 Washer 1

AE 717C 0252102-304-C (IB) Fork driving arm ass'y 1

SC 392 9625506-776 (M5P=0.8) Screw (M5P=0.8)

AE 718 0252102-215 ^ 7 yX ")-y Clutch sleeve 1

SC 394 9625606-776 (M6P = 1.0) Screw (M6P=1.0) 1

AE 719A 0252102-119-A 7 7 yyy Clutch spring 1

" 720 0252102-214 Bushing rear 1

SC 394 9625606-776 7\ftytft+j]:p<;r^7 (M6P = 1.0) Screw (M6P = 1.0) 1

AE 721 B 0252102-112-B miT. 7 >f m Slide shaft 1

" 722 C 0252102-361-C Driving cam 1

SC 394 9625606-776 7Nft7t:f^+lh^4'-7 (M6P = 1.0) Screw (M6 P = 1.0) 2

AE 422 2121004-231 7 - Lower shaft collar 1

SC 391 9625505-776 7 (M5P=0.8) Screw (M5P=0.8) 2

Na M ^ REVISION Sgdtt INTERCHANGE. # SERIAL NO.
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6 — 2 ^ to U Thread Trimmer

737 733

28

724 731

SC091

SC391

I \^SC390

721

SC085

735

SC087
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6 — 2 ^ to U

ref.no.

AE 724 A

SC 091

" 390

AE 725

" 726 A

" 727

" 728

" 729

" 730 B

" 731

SC 391

AE 732A

733

734

735

SC 085

AE 736

SC 087

AE 737

Na

PARTS NO.

0252102-

9820516-

9625404-

0252102-

0252102-

0252102-

0252102-

0252102-

0252107-

0252107-

9625505-

0252017-

0252017-

0252017-

0252017-

9820406-

0252037-

9820412-

0252027-

216-A

467

776

310

116-A

217

187

181

131-B

136

776

145-A

148

144

125

•467

125

467

148

0 V -jf-

(M5P=0.8)

(M4P=0.7)

0 y "j^ L//<—

^ 7 -y ^ Ix/N'—j

^ 7 y f- '

iifetO'J V \yj A K

V -i KI4;<77-

fy

(M5P=0.8)

(4P)

7°7 i/t'y

7^7^'(4P)

D y^ IJ .y 7°

(M4P=0.7)

—y .'i/jf X

(M4P=0.7)

•fy

^ S REVISION

29

Thread Trimmer

PARTS NAME

Clutch lever holder

Screw (M5P=0.8)

Screw (M4P=0.7)

Clutch lever ass'y

Clutch lever shaft

Clutch lever pin

Cable stopper

Cable holder

Trimmer solenoid

Solenoid collar

Screw (M5P=0.8)

Plug cap (4P)

Plug pin

Plug (4P)
Nylon clip

Screw (M4P=0.7)

Cable retainer

Screw (M4P=0.7)

Plug pin

SMI INTERCHANGE.

QTY

# SERIAL NO.
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7 . M V m -f Automatic Reverse Feed

SC086

735
SC089

SC085

SC085

SC085

SC089' 806

SW207

593/SW207-^

SW207

30

SW207

— 807

SC085

SC971
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7 .

ref.no.

A E801 C

SO 971

AE 802

S R 207

AE 593

" 804 D

" 805 A

SW 207

AE 806

SO 089

AE 807A

S C 085

AE 819

SO 086

AE 820

Na

821

822

823

824

825

733

732 A

817

735

PARTS NO.

0252103-

9721512-

2121005-

9080200-

2121005-

0252117-

0252113-

9080200-

0252103-

9820508-

0252107-

9820406-

0252115-

9820408-

0252017-

0252027-

0252017-

0252027-

0252047-

0252137-

0252017-

0252017-

0252027-

0252017-

155-C

776

478

007

344

131-D

154-A

007

131

467

135-A

467

225

•467

171

171

183

113

152

111

148

145-A

144

125

CM5P=0.8)

-v m

O -y K

V uy -f K

t'y

Em±^m

y y / ^

(M5P=0.8)

y ly/ -i

(M4P=0.7)

(M4P=0.7)

y (fi) ai)

y (M) m)

yx7°'J y y

zj - K

•fy ^y£y

-fy (4P)

•fy^r (4P)

n vy ij yr

^ H rt ^ REVISION
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Automatic Reverse Feed

PARTS NAME

Drive arm

Screw (M5 P =0.8)

Connecting pin

Snap ring E

Connecting rod

Back tacking solenoid

Pin

Snap ring E

Solenoid base

Screw (M5P=0.8)

Solenoid cover

Screw (M4P=0.7)

Swich case

Screw (M4P=0.7)

Finger bar for back tack ass'y
Finger bar for back tack ass'y

Spring for finger bar

Insulator

Cover plate

Wire

Plug pin

Plug cap (4P)

Plug (4P)

Nylon, clip

QTY

5^14 INTERCHANGE. S SERIAL NO.
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^sn1pp
B1#Accessories

SN060

SC676

SC676-—«r

—908
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8 . # •
pn

ref.no.

AE 901H

702 D

902

903

904

905 A

906 B

907 A

908 B

909 A

910 A

911 B

912 B

913 B

914 B

915 E

916 C

917 B

918 E

919

920 F

676

921 C

E J 005 A

006 B

SN 060

AE 818

A E J 007

AE 923A

Na

PARTS NO.

0203201-110-H

0252052-141-D

0201553-142

0201553-143

0201553-144

2110901-325-A

2121013-111-B

2121013-281-A

2122015-223-B

0201013-151-A

0201385-173-A

0201385-174-B

0201031-124-B

0201052-103-B

0201042-110-B

0201013-111-E

2110213-303-C

2110903-342-B

2110203-340-E

2122003-330

2122001-410-F

9541109-107

2121013-220-C

2111407-571-A

0252108-112-B

9173600-101

1251128-142

0252037-126

0201076-111-A

7

(2mm)

(2.5mm)

(3mm)

ff® (4«CX1.60 )

t yr

t y-7^

^ ji/y-iy

K 7 ^

m)

m)

(11/64)

ffx m)

Hr y-*)--Z^y ">3.

-fe y/

:h-y h

M ^ REVISION
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Accessories

PARTS NAME

Accessory box ass'y
Kife

Wrench (2mm)

Wrench (2.5mm)

Wrench (3mm)

Corner rubber

Needle plate (4x1.60)

Upper feed dog

Feed dog

Needle plate screw fastening tool
Hing

Hing Rubber

Oil pan

Oil ass'y

Oiler

Driver LL

Knee lifter pad ass'y

Knee lifter arm

Knee lifter bracket ass'y

Knee lifter shaft ass'y

Belt cover ass'y

Screw (11/64)

Presser feed ass'y

Connecting sleeve

Senser grip
Nut

Nylon clip

Tie band

Machine head cover

QTY

INTERCHANGE. § SERIAL NO.
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9 . Sljl
Automatic Presser Foot Lifter

(Electro Magnetic Type)

SW321

SC082-^

SW004 101

196 SC978

SR208

SC469

SR207

732 737

SC951

SC063' I SW043
SW310

36

SC091 @
e»

SC090

SW043

SC978

—SC063

•SW327

'SW203
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X±^" Automatic Presser Foot Lifter
(Electro Magnetic Type)

^ tb

REF.NO.

a at.
•a if

PARTS NO.
Si ^ PARTS NAME

m m

QTY
m #

SW 004 9030100-123 Washer 1

" 321 9130200-108 Spring washer 1

SC 469 9322932-319 Wooden screw

AW 101 0252103-419 Thread tension release regulator 1

SC 082 9820306-467 (M3P=0.5) Screw (M3 P =0.5) 1

SW 310 9030200-008 Spring washer 1

SR 208 9080200-008 Eiiili^fS Snap ring E 1

SW 043 9172600-119 y h Nut 1

SC 978 9711620-119 (MOP =1.0) Screw ( (M6 P = 1.0) 1

AW 102A 0252024-104-A D y K (ffi) Rod ass'y 1

" 103 0252014-126 Knee lifter shaft 1

AX 109 0252024-132 Driving arm 1

AW 104 0252024-141 V U/>{ (A) Solenoid mounting bracket (A) 1

" 105 0252024-151 y U'y ^ KIXM® (B) Solenoid mounting bracket (B) 1

SW 043 9172600-119 i--jV Nut

SC 978 9711620-119 (MOP = 1.0) Screw (M6 P = 1.0) 1

AW 106 0252024-133 X h -y^^'-SS Stopper arm 1

AZ 105B 0252014-137-B ^±.¥7. V y/^- Knee lifter stopper

SR 207 9180200-007 Snap ring E

AW 107 0252014-127 n a Roller 1

" 108 0252014-128 Roller shaft 1

" 109 0252034-131 tv^±¥m Presser bar lifter arm 1

SC 090 9820512-467 (MOP =0.8) Screw (MOP =0.8)

AW llOA 0252024-134-A Knee lifter stopper 1

AX USA 0252024-136-A Spacer 4

SC 091 9820516-467 (MOP =0.8) Screw (M5 P =0.8)

SW 203 9110300-419 Washer

AW 111 0252024-142 y U'y 'f Solenoid cover 1

SC 063 9225508-418 (M4P=0.7) Screw (M4P=0.7)

AW 112B 0252057-133-B xjiyy uy 'f K Presser lifting solenoid 1

AZ 116 0252037-144 7'7^''4P Plug 4P 1

AE 732 A 0252017-145-A 7°7^*++ •y7°4P Plug cap 4 P 1

>•' 737 0252027-148 yy y'fy Plug pin

AW 113 0252087-125 O IJ .yy Nylon clip 1

SC 063 9225508-418 (M4P=0.7) Screw (M4P=0.7) 1

" 951 9711608-119 (1/4) Screw (1/4) 2

SW 327 9140300-318 xy°"j y^7 -y •> + - Spring washer 3

m Sg § REVISION INTERCHANGE. # SERIAL NO.
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10. -ftiAS

SR216

Gathering Equipment

SC629

SC516

SC435

SW312

SC394

SC245V0I bU245\

SC090

38

^ '̂̂ T-203
^-^SN043

fA

SN043

SC094

SC086

x'fiii-VSC979

'(^r^SW325
®^SW040
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10. -f-trjAs

ref.no.

AW 201

" 202

" 203

SW 040 A

325

SN 043

SC 979

AW 204

S R 216

SC 245B

SN 043

SC 094

AW 205A

206

207

208

209

210

AZ 105 B

SC 394

AW 211

212

213

214

215

216

217

218

SW 312

SC 285

SW 022

SC 516

" 629

" 435

AW 219A

" 220 A

SC 090

" 086

PARTS NO.

0211041-102

0211051-132

0211051-141

9030100-041-A

9130600-108

9172600-119

9711616-119

0211091-160

9080200-016

9015500-095-B

9172600-

9820610-

0256031-

0256031-

0256031-

0256031-

0256031-

0256031-

0252014-

9625606-

0211001-

0211001-

0211001-

0256031-

0256031-

119

467

250-A

251

252

253

254

255

137-B

776

126

127

128

260

261

0256031

0256031

0256031

9030300

9015500

-262

-263

-264

-005-A

-113

9030100-

9531101-

9540903-

9312820-

0256031-

0256031-

9820512-

9820408-

022

264

241

119

256-A

257-A

467

467

h

(M6P=1.0)

cm

'J i F~ (3/16)

(MOP = 1.0)

^ -tejA ' (Jg)
-fejA $ ^ h

^ — (A)

-y—(B)

^ -bjA i 16

'f -fejA

(MOP = 1.0)

ix

y —

-\z/< u— ^ —

ii^ K'^-x

KT-A

-feyN"U— ^ —

X -y K

(1/4)

(11/64)

(9/64)

7°7x;iCT-. -7

X h •yy^°-x/'J y /

(M5P=0.8)

i- i/ (M4 P =0.7)

Gathering Eguipment

PARTS NAME

Gathering pedal ass'y

Gathering pedal

Gatheringedge stopper

Washer

Spring washer

Nut

Screw (M6 P = 1.0)

Lifting lever ass'y

E ring

Pivot screw (3/16)

Nut

Screw (MOP = 1.0)

Cable ass'y

Stopper arm

Cable holder (A)

Cable holder (B)

Gathering shaft

Gathering shaft holder

Knee lifter stopper

Set screw (M6 P = 1.0)

Treadle shaft

Treadle internal shaft support

Treadle cellar

Separator ass'y

Guide Base

Guide arm

Separator

Edge guide

Wave washer

Pivot screw (1/4)

Washer

Screw (11/64)

Screw (9/64)

Wooden screw

Stopper spring

Driving arm

Screw (M5P=0.8)

Screw (M4P=0.7)

QTY

Na ^ S REVISION INTERCHANGE. S SERIAL NO.
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11. BiL'7 ^ T 4 Hitachi Mighty Stop

111

I

m

ill
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11. -f

r-^

REF.NO.

AX 407A

486

485

496

497

498

499

500

487 A

492 A

AC 484

AX 491
/' 494

" 493

" 489

" 490

" 495

" 488

SC 099

" 087

Na

PARTS NO.

0231021-144-A

0231041-145

0231051-145

0231021-147

0231041-148

0231051-148

0231111-141

0231121-141

0252167-150-A

0252177-150-A

0252108-120

0252137-125

0252047-185

0252017-185

0252157-191

0252167-191

0252177-191

0252187-191

9016200-001

9820412-467

^ 7

0 'j -j X ^

7'^-+rV ^ ^

SI 5 7 -

•t — h ( 3 ^§)

(W)
».t:.y7x (||)(C4)

^fpd-:.y7^ (i|i)(C8)

(ffi)

D 77 ') "j-f
'tc -y 7 X 7" 7 y 7 h

7X3'i»a

7'J 7 bSiKM m) (F71C)

7'J (!ffi) (F71C)

7'J 7hSiKP (ffl) (F71C)
'<7'-"^'fe 7-9" — (^fl) (F71C)
7 7 (M5P=0.8)

•f'<7°7-v^ V? (M4P=0.7)

ig S S REVISION
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Hitachi Mighty Stop

PARTS NAME

Clutch ring

Clutch disk

Brake disk

Return spring

Pressure spring small

Pressure spring large

Motor ass'y (three phase)
Motor ass'y (single phase)
Pattern setting switch box ass'y (C4)

Pattern setting switch box ass'y (C8)

Synchronizer ass'y

Nylon clip
Bracket

Cushion rubber

Printed circuit board M ass'y (F71C)

Printed circuit board S ass'y (F71C)

Printed circuit board P ass'y (F71C)

Pedal sensor ass'y (F71C)
Screw with washer (M5P=0.8)

Screw (M4P=0.7)

QTY

INTERCHANGE. S SERIAL NO.
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12. NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

PARTS NO. PAGE REF. NO.

0201013-111-E 33 AE 915E

0201013-151-A 33 AE 909 A

0201013-124-B 33 AE 912B

0201042-110-B 33 AE 914B

0201052-103-B 33 AE 913B

0201076-111-A 33 AE 923A

0201166-130-A 3 AE 003A

0201385-173-A 33 AE 910A

0201385-174-B 33 AE 911B

0201553-142 33 AE 902

0201553-143 33 AE 903

0203201-110-H 33 AE 901H

0211001-126 39 AW 211

0211001-127 39 AW 212

0211001-128 39 AW 213

0211041-102 39 AW 201

0211051-132 39 AW 202

0211051-141 39 AW 203

0211091-160 39 AW 204

0212005-231-A 17 AE 509A

0231021-144-A 41 AX 407A
0231021-147 41 AX 496

0231041-145 41 AX 486

0231041-148 41 AX 497

0231051-145 41 AX 485

0231051-148 41 AX 498

0231111-141 41 AX 499

0231121-141 41 AX 500
0232167-150 41 AX 487

0252012-128-D 27 AE 711 D

0252012-344-A 23 AE 584A

0252014-126 37 AW 103

0252014-127 37 AW 107

0252014-128 37 AW 108

0252014-137-B 11, 37. 39 AZ 105B

0252017-125 31 AE 735

0252017-144 29 AE 734

0252017-145-A 29, 37 AE 732A

0252014-145-A 31 AE 732A

0252017-148 29, 31 AE 733

0252017-171 31 AE 820

0252017-183 31 AE 822

0252017-185 41 AX 493

0252024-104-A 37 AW 102A

0252024-132 37 AX 196

0252024-133 37 AW 106

0252024-134-A 37 AW llOA

0252024-136-A 37 AX 115A

0252024-141 37 AW 104

0252024-142 37 AW 111

0252024-151 37 AW 105

0252027-113 31 AE 823

0252027-117 23 AE 5A1

0252027-144 31 AE 817

0252027-148 29, 37 AE 737

0252027-171 31 AE 821

0252034-131 37 AW 109

0252037-125 29 AE 736

0252037-126 33 AE 007

0252037-144 37 AZ 116

PARTS NO. PAGE REF. NO.

0252042-164-B 27 AE 703B

0252042-182-A 11 AE 334A

0252047-152 31 AE 824

0252047-185 41 AX 494

0252052-141-D 27. 33 AE 702D

0252052-142-D 27 AE 701 D

0252057-133-B 37 AW 112B

0252072-145-0 27 AE 704C

0252087-125 37 AW 113

0252091-712 29 AE 735

0252102-112-B 27 AE 721 B

0252102-116-A 29 AE 726A

0252102-119-A 27 AE 719A

0252102-146-B 27 AE 705B

0252102-157-B 27 AE 706B

0252102-175-B 11 A E 331 B

0252102-177-A 11 AE 332A

0252102-178 11 AE 333

0252102-181 29 AE 729

0252102-187 29 AE 728

0252102-213-A 27 AE 716A

0252102-214 27 AE 720

0252102-215 27 AE 718

0252102-216-A 29 AE 724A

0252102-217 29 AE 727

0252102-304-C 27 AE 717C

0252102-310 29 AE 725

0252102-331-A 27 AE 713A

0252102-332 27 AE 714

^252102-341-E 27 AE 707E

0252102-343-B 27 AE 708B

0252102-345 27 AE 712

0252102-351-D 27 AE 709D

0252102-361-C 27 AE 722C

0252102-381-A 27 AE 710A

0252102-382-C 13 AE 425C

0252103-131 31 AE 806

0252103-155-C 31 AE 801C

0252103-419 37 AW 101

0252107-131-B 29 AE 730B

0252107-135-A 31 A E 807A

0252107-136 29 AE 731

0252108-112-B 33 AE 006B

0252108-120 41 AC 484

0252113-154-A 31 AE 805A

0252115-225 31 AE 819

0252117-131-D 31 AE 804D

0252137-125 41 AX 491
0252157-191 41 AX 489

0252167-150-A 41 AX 487A

0252167-191 41 AX 490
0252177-150-A 41 A X 492 A

0252177-191 41 AX 495

0252187-191 41 AX 488

0256031-250-A 39 AW 205A

0256031-251 39 AW 206

0256031-252 39 AW 207

0256031-253 39 AW 208

0256031-254 39 AW 209

0256031-255 39 AW 210

42
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PARTS NO. PAGE REF. NO.

0256031-256-A 39 AW 219A

0256031-257-A 39 AW 220A

0256031-260 39 AW 214

0256031-261 39 AW 215

0256031-262 39 AW 216

0256031-263 39 AW 217

0256031-264 39 AW 218

1111030-152 5 AE 115

1210707-576-A 9 AE 322A
1230701-325-B 11 AE 338B

1251128-142 33 AE 818
1261203-113 15 AE 428

2015531-440 33 AE 904

2110105-354-A 25 AE 5B5A

2110114-321-B 13 AE 411B

2110202-114-F 7 AE- 204F

2110202-358 5 AE 118

2110203-340-E 33 AE 918E

2110204-216-C 13 AE 403C

2110206-366-B 13 A E 405 B

2110212-311 5 AE 104
2110213-303-C 33 AE 916C
2110305-353-C 25 AE 5B6C

2110305-358-A 25 AE 5B3A

2110402-193 7 AE 208

2110602-116-A 7 AE 205A

2110602-313-C 5 AE 108C

2110602-319 5 AE 105

2110604-301-B 13 AE 413B
2110901-325-A 33 AE 905A

2110902-301-A 5 AE 106A

2110902-316-A 5 AE 109A

2110902-350-G 5 AE 1160

2110902-410-E 3 AE 002E

2110903-342-B 33 AE 917B

2110904-150-G 7 AE 2190

2110904-151-F 7 AE 220F

2110904-315-B 13 AE 414B

2110912-318 5 AE 107

2111004-310-C 13 AE 410C

2111102-354 5 AE 119

2111103-269 15 AE 430

2111104-311-A 13 AE 412A
2111112-356-B 5 AE 117B

2111407-571-A 33 AE 005A

2120201-234-A 5 , 25, 27 AE lOlA

2121001-183 5 AE 123

2121001-185-C 5 AE 1250

2121001-241-A 5 AE 103A

2121001-264 5 AE 102

2121001-268 15 AE 433
2121001-316-A 5 AE 122 A

2121002-113 7 AE 203

2121002-116 7 AE 207

2121002-135 7 AE 202

2121003-007 19 AE 558

2121003-111-B 5 AE 112B

2121003-120-B 5 AE 113B

2121003-121-A 5 AE 114A

2121003-210-C 9 AE 320C

2121003-213 9 AE 303

2121003-220-B 9 AE 305B

2121003-226-B 9 AE 306B

2121003-227 9 AE 302

2121003-228 9 AE 314

PARTS NO. PAGE REF. NO.

2121003-229 9 , 19 AE 313

2121003-231-D 9 AE 318D

2121003-241-B 9 AE 308B
2121003-251-A 9 AE 327A

2121003-252 9 AE 328

2121003-256 9 AE 326

2121003-258 9 AE 329

2121003-267 9 AE 312

2121003-268-C 9 AE 307C

2121003-271 9 AE 301

2121003-281-A 19 AE 559A

2121003-282-A 19 AE 555A

2121003-283 19 AE 557

2121003-284 19 AE 556

2121003-288 19 AE 553

2121003-289 19 AE 554

2121003-335-A 9 AE 325A

2121003-350-A 9 AE 323A

2121003-351-A 9 AE 324A

2121003-374 9 AE 330

2121003-386 9 AE 316

2121003-387 9 AE 317

2121003-413-B 9 AE 310B

2121004-126 7 AE 215

2121004-127 7 AE 211

2121004-160-A 7 AE 214A

2121004-161-A 7 AE 213A

2121004-170 7 AE 216

2121004-172 7 AE 218

2121004-230 13 AE 421

2121004-231 13, 27 AE 422

2121004-232 13 AE 426

2121004-250-B 13 AE 427B

2121004-530 13 AE 416

2121004-531 13 AE 417

2121004-540 13 AE 407

2121004-541 13 AE 408

2121005-120-B 13 AE 419B

2121005-121-B 13 AE 420B

2121005-141-A 13 AE 418A

2121005-171 17 AE 505

2121005-210-A 17 AE 515A

2121005-211-A 17 AE 516A

2121005-221-A 17 AE 517A

2121005-225 17 AE 518

2121005-226 17 AE 521

2121005-264 17 AE 514

2121005-265 17 AE 513

2121005-266 17 AE 511

2121005-271-A 17 AE 510A

2121005-282-A 17 AE 507A

2121005-314 17 AE 522

2121005-323 25 AE 5C4

2121005-324-B 25 AE 5C7B

2121005-326 25 AE 5C5

2121005-328 25 AE5C3

2121005-329 25 AE 5C2

2121005-342-A 25 AE 5C6A

2121005-344 23, 31 AE 593

2121005-345 23, 25 AE 594

2121005-396-B 19 AE 544B

2121005-411-B 21 AE 568B

2121005-462-B 21 AE 564B

2121005-464-A 19 AE 562A

2121005-465 19 AE 560
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PARTS NO. PAGE REF. NO.

2121005-466 19 AE 561

2121005-467 19 AE 551

2121005-468-A 19 AE 552A

2121005-471-C 21 AE 569C

2121005-472 21 AE 571

2121005-473 21 AE 572

2121005-475-A 21 AE 567A

2121005.-476-A 21. 25 AE 570A

2121005-477 21 AE 574

2121005-478 25 AE 5D3

2121005-478 31 AE 802

2121005-481 25 AE 5D0

2121005-482 25 AE 5D4

2121005-483 19 AE 563

2121005-491 19 AE 540

2121005-492 19 AE 543

2121005-493 19 AE 542

2121005-494 19 AE 541

2121005-495 19 AE 545

2121005-497-C 19 AE 547C

2121005-498 19 AE 549

2121005-499 19 AE 550

2121005-525 25 AE 5C8

2121006-311 15. 17 AE 434

2121006-377 9 AE 311

2121006-379-C 9 AE 309C

2121012-130-B 7 A E 209 B

2121012-131-B 7 AE 210B

2121013-111-B 33 AE 906B

2121013-220-C 33 AE 921C

2121013-266-C 9 AE 315C
2121013-281-A 33 AE 907A
2121015-171 17 AE 512

2121015-412 21 AE 565

2121015-463 19 AE 548

2121015-474 21 AE 566

2121602-315-A 5 AE lllA

2121606-366 13 AE 402

2122001-191-A 5 AE 120A
2122001-192-A 5 AE 121A

2122001-231-A 5 AE llOA

2122001-410-F 33 AE 920F

2122002-021 7 AE 201

2122002-111-D 7 AE 206D

2122003-215 9 AE 319

2122003-242-D 9 AE 304D

2122003-326-C 11 AE 340C

2122003-330 33 AE 919

2122003-332-A 11 AE 337A

2122003-363-A 11 A E 335A

2122003-364-A 11 AE 336A

2122003-411-B 9 A E 321 B

2122004-411-D 7 AE 212D

2122004-211-C 13 AE 424C

2122004-212-A 13 AE 415A

2122004-213-C 13 AE 423C

2122004-511-B 13 A E 401 B

2122004-512-E 13 AE 404E

2122004-516-B 13 AE 409B

2122005-223-A 17 AE 520A

2122005-280-A 17 AE 506A

2122005-281 17 AE 508

2122005-302-A 17 AE 503A

2122005-310-B 17 AE 501B

2122005-311-B 17 AE 502B

PARTS NO. PAGE REF. NO.

2122005t312-B 17 AE 504B

2122005-321-B 23 A E 5A7B

2122005-327-C 23 AE 5A8C

2122005-333-A 23 AE 582A

2122005-334-D 23 AE 580D

2122005-335-C 23 AE 583C

2122005-338-B 23 AE 581B

2122005-344-A 23 A E 591A

2122005-345-B 25 AE 5A9B

2122005-348-A 25 AE 5B7A

2122005-356-C 25 AE 5B2C

2122005-359 25 AE 5B4
2122005-374 25 AE 5B1

2122005-378 23 AE 589

2122005-379-A 23 AE 585A

2122005-479 25 AE 5D2

2122005-484-A 25 AE 5D1A

2122005-507-E 23 AE 595E

2122005-510-B 23 AE 586B

2122005-515-A 25 AE 5B9A

2122005-516-A 25 AE 5C0A

2122005-517-A 23 AE 592A

2122005-518-D 23 AE 5A4D

2122005-519-C 23 AE 5A2C

2122005-521-C 23 AE 590C

2122005-524-A 23 AE 5A3A

2122005-526-C 23 AE 596C

2122005-529-A 23 AE 597A

2122005-532-A 25 AE 5C1A

2122006-148-A 15 AE 429A

2122006-214-A 15 AE 432A

2122006-320 23 AE 598

2122006-321 23 AE 599

2122006-345-A 15 AE 435A

2122015-223-B 33 AE 908B

2122039-111 3 AE 001

2122069-411 25 AE 5B8

2122101-184 5 AE 126

2122101-185-A 5 AE 127A

2122105-333 23 AE 5D6

2122105-334-A 23 AE 5D5A

2122105-335-A 23 AE 5D7A

2122005-379 23 AE 5D8

2140105-329-A 25 AE 5B0A

2210404-171 7 AE 217

2240105-293 23 AE 5A6

2312100-551 23 AE 587

9013400-021-A 5 S C 771A

9013600-003 5 SC 823

9015500-074 25 SC 231

9015500-095-B 39 SC 245B

9015600-008 23 SC 338

9016300-014 19 SC 580

9016400-021 19 SC 731

9016500-011-A 27 SC 430A

9018500-023 9 SC 256

9030100-003-A 9 SW 003 A

9030100-022 39 SW 022

9030100-023-A 23 SW 023A

9030100-040-A 39 SW 040A

9030100-072 25 SW 072

9030100-085 9 SW 085

9030100-123 9 . 37 SW 004

9030100-138 17 SW 138

9030100-140-A 19. 21 SW 140A
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PARTS NO. PAGE REF. NO. PARTS NO. PAGE REF. NO.

9030100-161 27 SW 161 9531507-276 7 SC 536

9030100-191 27 SW 191 9540801-119 23 SC 608

9030100-196 17 SW 139 9540802-102 27 SC 611

9030200-008 37 SW 310 9540816-279 7 SC 731

9030300-005-A 39 SW 285A 9540901-101 5 SC 623

9040400-023-A 9 S P 023A 9540903-241 39 SC 629

9040400-027 25 S P 027 9541104-259 5 SC 673

9040400-028 9 S P 028 9541109-107 33 SC 676

9040400-048 23 S P 048 9541203-247 25 SC 685

9060100-018 25 SO 018 9541208-107 21, 23 SC 694

9060100-021 15 SO 021 9541220-107 27 SC 704

9060200-006 13 SO 106 9550902-119 27 SC 402

9060200-008-A 13 SO 108A 9624612-776 7 SC 940

9060200-011 17 SO 111 9625404-776 5, 17, 19, 23, 29 SC 390

9060200-012 25 SO 112 9625505-776 17 SC 391

9070200-001 19 S R 220 9625505-776 9.13.19,21.23.25.27.29 SC 391

9070200-002 19 SR 221 9625506-776 11, 27 SC 392

9070200-004 19 SR 223 9625508-776 17, 25 SC 393

9070200-005 19, 21 SR 224 9625606-776 7.9,11.13.23.27.39 SC 394

9070200-006 19 SR 225 9625608-776 7 , 13, 17, 21 SC 395

9070200-008 13 S R 226 9711608-119 37 SC 951

9070200-009 19 S R 227 9711616-119 39 SC 979

9070300-005 13 S R 230 9711620-119 37 SC 978

9070300-006 21 S R 231 9721308-776 9 SC 970

9070300-007 7 SR 232 9721310-776 9 SC 980

9070300-008 7 S R 233 9721312-776 23 SC 981

9070300-020 21, 23 S R 239 9721512-476 31 SC 971

9070300-021 25 S R 240 9721512-776 23, 25 SC 971

9080100-011 7 SR 111 9721610-776 13 SC 973

9080100-015 7 SR 115 9721630-776 19 SC 975

9080100-016 17 SR 116 9820306-467 9 , 37 SC 082

9080100-017 21 SR 117 9820406-467 5, 9, 13, 15, 29 SC 085

9080200-001 11 SR 201 9820408-467 5,8.9.11.17.25.31.39 SC 086

9080200-001 23 SR 201 9820412-467 5 , 29, 41 SC 087

9080200-003 11 S R 203 9820508-467 31 SC 089

9080200-007 19,21,23,25,31,37 S R 207 9820512-467 7 , 11, 37, 39 SC 090

9080200-008 23, 37 S R 208 9820512-467 17 SC 390

9080200-012 9 SR 212 9820516-467 19, 29, 37 SC 091

9080200-016 39 SR 216 9820610-467 7 , 39 SC 094

9080200-017 25 SR 217

9110300-419 37 SW 203

9120300-419 9 SW 214

9122500-419 27 SW 216

9127260-119 11 SN 043

9130200-108 37 SW 321

9130500-318 13, 27 SW 318

9130600-108 39 SW 325

9140300-318 9 , 23 SW 327

9140300-318 37 SW 327

9172500-104 17, 19 SN 040

9172600-119 37, 39 SN 043
9173500-118 11 SN 032
9173600-101 33 SN 060

9225508-418 37 SC 063
9255306-419 27 SC 415

9312820-119 39 SC 435

9322932-319 37 SC 469

9440081-106 27 SN 018

9501203-276 13 SC 360

9501508-276 5 SC 380

9501602-276 25 SC 384

9530801-279 17 SC 503

9531101-264 39 SC 516

9531104-267 5 , 13 SC 522

9531501-256 27 SC 531
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TYPE

:i'y i/ B VpRpo Optional Parts

PARTS NAME

Puller-type feed

For small turn or

sharp curve for

hemming or dec

oration stitches.

REF. NO.

PARTS NO.

Puller-type feed

For run- or top-

stitching of coll

ars and cuffus of

shaft, blouss, ets..

REF. NO.

PARTS NO.

All-round feed

For feeding hard-

to-feed materials,

such as foam ru

bber.

REF. NO.

PARTS NO.

Presser foot

AE 955A

2122023-220-A

AE 960A

2121033-220-A

AE 966B

2121043-220-B

Upper feed dog Needle plate

AE 956 AE 957A

2121023-281 2121023-111-A

AE 961 AE 962A

2121033-281 2121033-111-A

AE 967 AE 968B

2121043-281 2121013-111-B
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Feed dog Cloth guide

AE 959A AE 964

2122025-223-A 0201555-111

AE 965A AE 964

2122035-223-A 0201555-111

AE 970B

2122015-223B
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TYPE

VnUpp Optional Parts

PARTS NAME

Puller-tjrpe feed

For any kind of

binders.

KEF. NO.

PARTS NO.

Pusher-type feed

For run-stitching

and/or gathering

on light weight

materials.

REF. NO.

PARTS NO.

Fastener

For fastener sew

ing, RH.

REF. NO.

PARTS NO.

Presser foot Upper feed dog Needle plate

AE 971A AE 972A AE 973A

2121053-220-A 2121003-281-A 2121053-111-A

AE 975C AE 976 AE 977A

2121063-220-C 2121063-281 2121063-111-A

AE 980B A E 981A AE 982B

2132073-220-B 2121013-281-A 2121013-111-B
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Feed dog Cloth guide

AE 974A

2121055-223-A

AE 979A

2122065-223-A

AE 984B

2122015-223-B
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TYPE

V 3 >bI5S Optional Parts

PARTS NAME Presser foot

Fastener

For fastener sew

ing, LH.

REF. NO.

PARTS NO.

Pusher-type feed

For thin gather

ing.

REF. NO.

PARTS NO.

Pusher-type feed

For thich gather

ing.

REF. NO.

PARTS NO.

AE 985B

2121083-220-B

AE 990C

2121093-220-C

AE 995B

2121063-220-B

Upper feed dog Needle plate Feed dog

AE 986A AE 987B AE 989B

2121013-281-A 2121013-111-B 2122015-223-B

AE 991B AE 992A AE 994

2121073-281-B 2121073-111-A 2122085-223-A

AE 996 AE 997A AE 999A

2121063-281 2121013-lll-B 2122075-223-A
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Cloth guide
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